

Minutes of the Council of Beaconsfield

Minutes of the City of Beaconsfield's public consultation Municipal Council meeting, held at City Hall, 303 Beaconsfield Boulevard, Beaconsfield, Québec, on Tuesday, May 23, 2023, at 7:30 p.m.

WERE PRESENT:

His Honour the Mayor Georges Bourelle and Councillors Dominique Godin, Martin St-Jean, Robert Mercuri, David Newell, Roger Moss, Peggy Alexopoulos

ALSO PRESENT:

Patrice Boileau, Director General, Nathalie Libersan-Laniel, City Clerk and Director of Public Affairs, Eva Vyncke, Executive Assistant, Denis Chabot, Director, Urban Planning and Municipal patrol and Mireille Gascon, Division Head, Urban Planning and Municipal Patrol

1. OPENING OF MEETING

His Honour the Mayor calls the meeting to order.

2. <u>AGENDA</u>

2.1 Adoption of the agenda of the City of Beaconsfield's Public Consultation of May 23, 2023, at 7:30 p.m.

2023-05-347

It is moved by Councillor David Newell, seconded by Councillor Roger Moss and UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED to adopt the agenda of the City of Beaconsfield's Public Consultation of May 23, 2023, at 7:30 p.m., as presented.

PUBLIC QUESTION PERIOD

The City Clerk announces the beginning of the public question period.

There are no questions from the audience.

The question period ends at 7:35 p.m.

40. <u>BY-LAWS</u>

40.1 Public consultation on the effects and consequences of the Draft By-law BEAC-098-2 entitled "By-law modifying Site planning and architectural integration programmes By-law BEAC-098 to modify the form of the financial guarantee requested in the provisions concerning conditions of

approval"

2023-05-348

40.2

Public consultation on the effects and consequences of the Draft By-law BEAC-128-2 entitled "By-law modifying by-law BEAC-128 regarding contributions for the establishment, maintenance and improvement of parks, playgrounds and natural areas on the City of Beaconsfield's territory to modify the terminology of the expression "redeveloppement plan""



Minutes of the Council of Beaconsfield

- 129 -

CITY	CLERY
95.	CLOSING OF PUBLIC CONSULTATION
	It is moved by Councillor Martin St-Jean, seconded by Councillor Peggy Alexopoulos and UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED to close the Public Consultation at 7:36 p.m.
	MAYOR CITY CLERK